
Item Quantity Unit Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,454.20 $3,454.20 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,420.00 $1,420.00

2 201 TREE REMOVED, 16" SIZE 1 EACH $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,493.89 $1,493.89 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $870.00 $870.00

3 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1,637.79 $1,637.79 $38,931.00 $38,931.00 $36,340.00 $36,340.00

4 254 1.5" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 7249 S.Y. $10.00 $72,490.00 $3.00 $21,747.00 $2.93 $21,239.57 $3.00 $21,747.00 $4.00 $28,996.00

5 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 880 C.Y. $35.00 $30,800.00 $50.00 $44,000.00 $48.39 $42,583.20 $60.00 $52,800.00 $41.70 $36,696.00

6 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y. 1063 GAL. $10.00 $10,630.00 $4.00 $4,252.00 $4.69 $4,985.47 $4.00 $4,252.00 $7.00 $7,441.00

7 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE 29 C.Y. $80.00 $2,320.00 $90.00 $2,610.00 $71.15 $2,063.35 $90.00 $2,610.00 $56.00 $1,624.00

8 441 1.50" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (RESURFACING) 303 C.Y. $280.00 $84,840.00 $250.00 $75,750.00 $257.85 $78,128.55 $220.00 $66,660.00 $245.00 $74,235.00

9 441 1.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (TRENCH REPAIR) 118 C.Y. $275.00 $32,450.00 $350.00 $41,300.00 $351.61 $41,489.98 $350.00 $41,300.00 $379.00 $44,722.00

10 441 2.75" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (TRENCH REPAIR) 259 C.Y. $210.00 $54,390.00 $325.00 $84,175.00 $351.61 $91,066.99 $350.00 $90,650.00 $447.00 $115,773.00

11 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, WITH FIBER, AS PER PLAN 73 S.Y. $150.00 $10,950.00 $100.00 $7,300.00 $113.53 $8,287.69 $90.00 $6,570.00 $30.00 $2,190.00

12 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, IN-KIND 3125 S.F. $10.00 $31,250.00 $7.00 $21,875.00 $17.09 $53,406.25 $10.00 $31,250.00 $14.00 $43,750.00

13 609 CURB REPLACED, IN-KIND 625 FT. $60.00 $37,500.00 $65.00 $40,625.00 $55.17 $34,481.25 $70.00 $43,750.00 $74.60 $46,625.00

14 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 20 FT. $25.00 $500.00 $5.00 $100.00 $61.59 $1,231.80 $1.00 $20.00 $47.00 $940.00

15 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 20 FT. $40.00 $800.00 $10.00 $200.00 $76.82 $1,536.40 $1.00 $20.00 $72.00 $1,440.00

16 611 10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 10 FT. $60.00 $600.00 $15.00 $150.00 $159.49 $1,594.90 $1.00 $10.00 $60.00 $600.00

17 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR 20 FT. $80.00 $1,600.00 $30.00 $600.00 $131.90 $2,638.00 $1.00 $20.00 $94.00 $1,880.00

18 611 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR 10 FT. $150.00 $1,500.00 $50.00 $500.00 $229.11 $2,291.10 $1.00 $10.00 $187.00 $1,870.00

19 611 ODOT TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 1 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,403.46 $2,403.46 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00

20 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 1719 FT. $75.00 $128,925.00 $135.00 $232,065.00 $121.79 $209,357.01 $130.00 $223,470.00 $143.00 $245,817.00

21 611 8" SANITARY CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN 1370 FT. $90.00 $123,300.00 $175.00 $239,750.00 $161.17 $220,802.90 $140.00 $191,800.00 $149.60 $204,952.00

22 611 8" SANITARY CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC SDR-26, AS PER PLAN 585 FT. $120.00 $70,200.00 $175.00 $102,375.00 $236.25 $138,206.25 $350.00 $204,750.00 $372.80 $218,088.00

23 611 SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN 8 EACH $6,000.00 $48,000.00 $6,000.00 $48,000.00 $7,594.56 $60,756.48 $6,000.00 $48,000.00 $11,000.00 $88,000.00

24 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 12 EACH $500.00 $6,000.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $54.01 $648.12 $1,100.00 $13,200.00 $500.00 $6,000.00

25 611 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $648.07 $1,296.14 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $595.00 $1,190.00

26 611 SANITARY INSPECTION CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN 56 EACH $500.00 $28,000.00 $750.00 $42,000.00 $677.84 $37,959.04 $500.00 $28,000.00 $286.00 $16,016.00

27 611 SANITARY INSPECTION CLEANOUT WITH CAST-IRON COVER, AS PER PLAN 9 EACH $1,100.00 $9,900.00 $1,325.00 $11,925.00 $1,249.03 $11,241.27 $1,100.00 $9,900.00 $1,136.00 $10,224.00

28 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LUMP $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,778.86 $20,778.86 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00

29 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,720.35 $11,720.35 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

30 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED 5 EACH $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $1,493.90 $7,469.50 $500.00 $2,500.00 $640.00 $3,200.00

31 638 8" WATER MAIN, PVC, AWWA C-909, DR-18, AS PER PLAN 1945 FT. $85.00 $165,325.00 $100.00 $194,500.00 $105.06 $204,341.70 $100.00 $194,500.00 $74.00 $143,930.00

32 638 CUT AND PLUG 1 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $648.07 $648.07 $500.00 $500.00 $1,735.00 $1,735.00

33 638 8" GATE VALVE 4 EACH $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,750.00 $11,000.00 $3,405.66 $13,622.64 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,480.00 $9,920.00

34 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $300.00 $324.04 $648.08 $500.00 $1,000.00 $281.00 $562.00

35 638 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN 1578 FT. $85.00 $134,130.00 $70.00 $110,460.00 $53.02 $83,665.56 $60.00 $94,680.00 $48.50 $76,533.00

36 638 WATER SERVICE LINE RECONNECTION, AS PER PLAN 13 EACH $400.00 $5,200.00 $650.00 $8,450.00 $193.23 $2,511.99 $500.00 $6,500.00 $742.00 $9,646.00

37 638 WATER METER PIT, AS PER PLAN 29 EACH $750.00 $21,750.00 $875.00 $25,375.00 $1,109.02 $32,161.58 $1,000.00 $29,000.00 $780.00 $22,620.00

38 638 6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 1 EACH $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,911.57 $5,911.57 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $6,528.00 $6,528.00

39 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 5 EACH $8,000.00 $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00 $10,596.72 $52,983.60 $6,500.00 $32,500.00 $8,680.00 $43,400.00

40 644 CENTER LINE 20 FT. $20.00 $400.00 $3.00 $60.00 $3.34 $66.80 $100.00 $2,000.00 $12.60 $252.00

41 644 STOP LINE 16 FT. $20.00 $320.00 $35.00 $560.00 $36.80 $588.80 $100.00 $1,600.00 $56.00 $896.00

42 644 CROSSWALK LINE 130 FT. $10.00 $1,300.00 $20.00 $2,600.00 $18.40 $2,392.00 $100.00 $13,000.00 $28.00 $3,640.00

43 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 2500 S.Y. $5.00 $12,500.00 $2.00 $5,000.00 $2.93 $7,325.00 $5.00 $12,500.00 $10.60 $26,500.00

44 832 INLET PROTECTION 8 EACH $150.00 $1,200.00 $50.00 $400.00 $145.92 $1,167.36 $100.00 $800.00 $129.00 $1,032.00

45 SPEC FILL AND PLUG ABANDONED CONDUIT 150 FT. $15.00 $2,250.00 $8.00 $1,200.00 $19.94 $2,991.00 $10.00 $1,500.00 $28.00 $4,200.00

46 SPEC CUT AND PLUG EXISTING SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 20 EACH $40.00 $800.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $191.32 $3,826.40 $50.00 $1,000.00 $35.50 $710.00

$1,550,000.00

CITY OF SIDNEY

25-06 FORAKER AVENUE WATER & SEWER REPLACEMENT

BID TABULATION

February 13, 2025

TOTAL $1,491,454.00 $1,531,101.91$1,261,620.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATERef.

No.

Item

No.

MILCON CONCRETE

TROY, OH

BOSS EXCAVATING

AND GRADING

COLUMBUS, OH

$1,634,403.00

KINNISON EXCAVATING

PIQUA, OH

STURM CONSTRUCTON

SIDNEY, OH


